1624092

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY BWA Custodians	107/01/2010 I	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STUDY GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	PO BOX 400
City:	DOUGLASVILLE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19518
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1624092	FSL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)310-1762

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126264737

Email: nyctrademarks@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Baker & McKenzie LLP

Address Line 1: 1114 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Julia R. Talke

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85214565-06
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia R. Talke
Signature:	/jrt/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004235 FRAME: 0189

900166023

Date:	07/01/2010	
	source=Release of Security Interest 1#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest 1#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004235 FRAME: 0190

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT, BOSI SECURITY SERVICES LIMITED (f/k/a BWA Custodians Limited), a limited liability joint stockholder company organized under the laws of Australia, with an address of 45 Clarence Street, Level 27, Sydney NSW 2000, Australia, in its capacity as security trustee, pursuant to a certain Security Agreement executed on the 8th day of September, 2006 by and between BWA Custodians Limited (now known as BOSI Security Services Limited), Study Group USA, Inc., Study Group, LLC and Center For English Studies, LLC, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at reel and frame number 3389/0203 (the "Security Agreement"), has a security interest in the intellectual property assets of STUDY GROUP, LLC, a District of Columbia limited liability company, with an address of PO Box 400, Douglasville, Pennsylvania 19518, including without limitation the trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), and BOSI SECURITY SERVICES LIMITED (f/k/a BWA Custodians Limited) RELEASED and DISCHARGED, and by these presents does RELEASE and DISCHARGE, the Trademarks held by BOSI SECURITY SERVICES LIMITED (f/k/a BWA Custodians Limited), including without limitation those security interests recorded at the USPTO at reel and frame number 3389/0203, to STUDY GROUP, LLC, or its successors or assigns, and does hereby revest in STUDY GROUP, LLC, or its successors or assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks pledged to BOSI SECURITY SERVICES LIMITED (f/k/a BWA Custodians Limited) under the Security Agreement.

[Signatures to follow]

NYCDMS/1159509.5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004235 FRAME: 0191

Signed for **BOSI Security Services Limited** by its attorney

sign here Attorney

print name Michael Dawkins

Matt Taylor

DATED: 1 July 20/0

in the presence of

sign here ▶

print name

Address:

BOSI SECURITY SERVICES LIMITED (f/k/a BWA Custodians Limited) 45 Clarence Street Level 27 Sydney NSW 2000 Australia

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Reg. No.	Trademark
1624092	FSL

NYCDMS/1159509

RECORDED: 07/01/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004235 FRAME: 0193